TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest Second Lien

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP Paribas		04/30/2013	Banking Corporation: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Securus Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	14561 Dallas Parkway
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75254
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	T-Netix, Inc.
Street Address:	14561 Dallas Parkway
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75254
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2789027	EVERCOM
Registration Number:	2520541	EVERCOM SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2902065	
Registration Number:	3581126	COVERT ALERT
Registration Number:	3581128	COVERT ALERT
Registration Number:	3581129	COVERT ALERT
Registration Number:	3261716	
Registration Number:	3052486	
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0883

Registration Number:	3052300	EVERCOM
Registration Number:	3506037	S-GATE
Registration Number:	3502510	S-GATE
Registration Number:	3502511	S-GATE
Registration Number:	3502512	S-GATE
Registration Number:	3595469	
Registration Number:	3689822	
Registration Number:	3591958	
Registration Number:	3595470	
Registration Number:	3502452	ELECTRONICDRAGNET
Registration Number:	3502453	ELECTRONICDRAGNET
Registration Number:	3344297	T-NETIX
Registration Number:	3362520	T-NETIX
Registration Number:	3071768	SECUREVOICE
Registration Number:	3169198	SECURUS
Registration Number:	3828174	CONNECTING WHAT MATTERS
Registration Number:	3921102	TEXT2CONNECT
Registration Number:	3902253	INSTANT PAY
Registration Number:	4154764	SECURUS
Registration Number:	4154763	SECURUS
Registration Number:	4158414	SECURUS
Registration Number:	4154762	SECURUS
Registration Number:	4222412	SECURUS
Registration Number:	4242480	THE MAGIC BOARD
Registration Number:	4035742	PAY NOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124466460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith, Senior Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35173-286 (HS)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0884

	Hayley Smith			
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//			
Date:	05/02/2013			
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment and Release of Security Interest (Trademark Release - SL) EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Assignment and Release of Security Interest (Trademark Release - SL) EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Assignment and Release of Security Interest (Trademark Release - SL) EXECUTED#page3.tif source=Assignment and Release of Security Interest (Trademark Release - SL) EXECUTED#page4.tif source=Assignment and Release of Security Interest (Trademark Release - SL) EXECUTED#page5.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0885

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademark Beloase Second Lion)

(Trademark Release – Second Lien)

April 30, 2013

This Assignment and Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of the date first set forth above. Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (Second Lien) (the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement) dated as of May 31, 2011, by Securus Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 14561 Dallas Parkway, Suite 600, Dallas, TX 75254 ("Securus"), and T-Netix, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 14561 Dallas Parkway, Suite 600, Dallas, TX 75254 ("T-Netix" and together with Securus, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of BNP Paribas located at 787 Seventh Avenue, New York, NY 10019, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Second Lien Credit and Guaranty Agreement (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 7, 2011, at Reel/Frame No. 4555/0332.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby notifies, acknowledges and agrees with each Grantor that (i) the lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral pledged and granted by such Grantor to the Collateral Agent, including, without limitation, the lien on and security interest in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated, released and discharged fully, (ii) the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (iii) the Collateral Agent hereby releases and forever discharges fully all of its right, title and interest in, to and under, and of any kind or nature in the Trademark Collateral it may have been granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, including all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, all Proceeds of the foregoing, including royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit, and all tangible property used to make the goods associated with or depicting or displaying any of the Trademark Collateral, and (iv) any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in, to and under the Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. The Collateral Agent hereby retransfers and reassigns to each appropriate Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

501118809v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0886 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

BNP PARIBAS, as Collateral Agent

By: ____ Name:

Title

Toby Oldereid
Vice President

Title

CHARLES ROWANO

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

[Attached on the following page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0888

Trademark Registrations:

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Filing Date	<u>Status</u>	Registration No.	
Securus Technologies, Inc.	EVERCOM	6/16/98	Registered	2,789,027	
Securus Technologies, Inc.	EVERCOM SYSTEMS	7/27/98	Cancelled	2,520,541	
Securus Technologies, Inc.	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (logo)	2/20/03	Registered	2,902,065	
Securus Technologies, Inc.	COVERT ALERT	4/23/07	Registered	3,581,126	
Securus Technologies, Inc.	COVERT ALERT	4/23/07	Registered	3,581,128	
Securus Technologies, Inc.	COVERT ALERT	4/23/07	Registered	3,581,129	
Securus Technologies, Inc.	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (logo)	8/11/04	Registered	3,261,716	
Securus Technologies, Inc.	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (logo)	8/11/04	Registered	3,052,486	
Securus Technologies, Inc.	EVERCOM	5/26/04	Registered	3,052,300	
Securus Technologies, Inc.	S-GATE	5/10/07	Registered	3,506,037	
Securus Technologies, Inc.	S-GATE	5/10/07	Registered	3,502,510	
Securus Technologies, Inc.	S-GATE	5/10/07	Registered	3,502,511	
Securus Technologies, Inc.	S-GATE	5/10/07	Registered	3,502,512	
Securus Technologies, Inc.	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (circuit board & world)	4/23/07	Registered	3,595,469	
Securus Technologies, Inc.	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (circuit board & world)	4/23/07	Registered	3,689,822	
Securus Technologies, Inc.	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (circuit board & world)	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (circuit 4/23/07 Registered board & world)		3,591,958	
Securus Technologies, Inc.	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (circuit board & world)	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (circuit board & world) Registered		3,595,470	
Securus Technologies, Inc.	ELECTRONICDRAGNET	4/23/07	Registered	3,502,452	
Securus Technologies, Inc.	ELECTRONICDRAGNET	4/23/07	Registered	3,502,453	
Securus Technologies, Inc.	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	4/23/07	Registered	3,595,469	
T-NETIX, Inc.	T-NETIX	8/22/06	Registered	3,344,297	
T-NETIX, Inc.	T-NETIX	T-NETIX 8/22/06 Register		3,362,520	
T-NETIX, Inc.	SECUREVOICE	8/23/03	Registered	3,071,768	
Securus Technologies, Inc.	SECURUS	8/24/04	Registered	3,169,198	
Securus Technologies, Inc.	CONNECTING WHAT MATTERS	1/5/10	Registered	3,828,174	
Securus Technologies, Inc.	TEXT2CONNECT	3/26/10	Registered	3,921,102	

Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Filing Date	<u>Status</u>	Registration No.
Securus Technologies, Inc.	INSTANT PAY	1/4/2011	Registered	3,902,253
Securus Technologies, Inc.	SECURUS	6/5/2012	Registered	4,154,764
Securus Technologies, Inc.	SECURUS	6/5/2012	Registered	4,154,763
Securus Technologies, Inc.	SECURUS	6/12/2012	Registered	4,158,414
Securus Technologies, Inc.	SECURUS	6/5/2012	Registered	4,154,762
Securus Technologies, Inc.	SECURUS	10/9/2012	Registered	4,222,412
Securus Technologies, Inc.	THE MAGIC BOARD	11/13/2012	Registered	4,242,480
Securus Technologies, Inc.	PAY NOW	10/4/2011	Registered	4,035,742

5

RECORDED: 05/02/2013